

Vfix Auto Service Pfe Ud

60 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Arkilli KB Singapore 417892 Email: vtixauto@gmail.com Tel: 64489268 Fax: 64457368

Co. Reg. No.: 201602964H GST Reg. No.: 201602964H

25 MAY 2017

Our Ref. No.: VFIX-TP20170187

MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD AIG BUILDING 78 SHENTON WAY #08-16 SINGAPORE 079120

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam

PROPERTY CLAIM ONLY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKP5313A AND GBD9378G ON 21 MAR 2017 ALONG UPPER CHANGI ROAD EAST / XILIN AVE

We refer to the above-mentioned accident.

We are writing on behalf of MR CHUA HAN TECK the registered owner of motor vehicle number SKP5313A which was involved in the above accident.

We are instructed that the above accident was caused by the negligence and management of your insured's vehicle number GBD9378G. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows: -

1 Cost of Repair : S\$ 3,477.50

Rental Fees (17days x \$120)
 S\$ 2,182.80 (W/GST)

3. LTA search : \$\$ 5.35 TOTAL AMOUNTS : \$\$ 5,665.65

We enclosed a list of the supporting documents: -

- (a) Original Final Repair Bill
- (b) Rental Agreement & Invoice
- (c) LTA search invoice
- (d) GIA/Police Report Lodged By Our Client
- (e) Letter of Authority

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents and your favorable reply is greatly appreciated.

Any settlement reached is strictly without prejudice to and shall not affect any other claims arising from this accident. Settlement is solely for the items claimed only.

Yours faithfully, VFIX AUTO SERVICE PTE_LTD

Kelvin Poh



51 URLAN L L 001-25 PAYA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400931 TEL: (063) 62563561 TAX: (063) 62564313

Our Ref: CC6/AIG17005770/Uwa3

29 March 2017

Edzublin Ag Singapore Branch 47 Scotts Road #17-02 Singapore 228233

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 9378G AND SKP 5313A ON 21/03/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd. to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Vivian Lau Case Handler DID: 6841 8625 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

e.e AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) To: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD
78 SHENTON WAY
#07-16 AIG BUILDING
SINGAPORE 079120

Dear Sir / Madam,	
Claimant:	
ACCIDENT INVOLVING PRP 5313 A A	TA TI SOLKE NO DATEP DBD DNA
I/We, CHUP HAM TECK.	, am/are the registered owner of

Please be informed that I have assigned all compensation monies due to me/us in the above accident to VFIX AUTO SERVICE PTE LTD.

I/We hereby authorized you to release all monies pertaining to the above mentioned accident to VFIX AUTO SERVICE PTE LTD and forward the settlement cheque to VFIX AUTO SERVICE PTE LTD whom I/we have authorized to collect the said compensation monies.

Thank you,

Signature of Claimant & Company Stamp if applicable

10 no .: 3004 17420

Date: 30017

Signature of Witness

ICno: SISSTEKS I

Date: >95(3)

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, VFIX AUTO SERVICE PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$4,760.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SKP 5313A that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 21/03/2017 (date) along UPPER CHANGI ROAD EAST / XILIN AVE involving vehicle no/s GBD 9378G.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 23/03/2017 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner CHUA HAN TECK ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SKP 5313A make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SKP
SMP
<a href="S313A"

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

*** This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim for his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim on a later date.

Further, the settlement terms herein shall not be used as evidence to prejudice the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising out of the subject matter in this action.



60 Kosti hukif Ave 6 Arkill KB Singapore 417892 Email: vfixautoiligmail.com Tet: 64489268 Fax: 64452368 Co Reg - No. 2016029649 GST Reg No. 2016029649

FINAL REPAIR BILL

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

AIG BUILDING

78 SHENTON WAY #08-16

SINGAPORE 079120

25/05/2017 DATE

VEHICLE NO

: SKP5313A

MAKE/MODEL ACC DATE

: MAZDA 3 : 21/03/2017

CLAIM NO

POLICY NO

: VFIX-TP20170187

AMOUNT SS

LUMP SUM REPAIR COST

Repair Amount

3,250.00

7% GST

227.50

Total

3,477.50

SINGAPORE DOLLARS: THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN & CENTS FIFTY ONLY

VEIX AUTO SERVICE PTE LTD

Kelvin Poh



TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO. 200106276D

GOT REG. NO. ZUNTOOZ		
DATE	INVOICE NO.	
12-Apr-2017	A 35432	

CHUA HAN TECK
BLE 131
BEDOK NORTH AVENUE 3
#07-106
SINGAPORE 460131

	VHA NO.	DUE DATE	VEH. NO.	
	A 35432	12-Apr-2017	SKT 6430 S	
DESCRIPTION	NO OF DAYS	RATE	AMOUNT	
ENTAL FROM 22 MARCH 2017 TO 08 APRIL 2017 TOUR REF: SKP 5313 A	17	120.00	2,040.00	
GST @ 7%		\$142.86		
TOTAL		\$2,182.8		

All cheques must be made payable to BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd.
Please write the vehicle and invoice number on the reserve.

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S) 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6271 1661

bizsah

100

*BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD

120 Lower Delta Road 802-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6730 7777 Fax: 6271 1681 VHA No. A 35432

- 1491 SIZA

HIRER'S PARTICULARS	HIRING AGREEMENT Hiror's Own Vehicle No. SICT SIS PRemines Wet No.					
INTERNATION CHOR HAND TECKY	Loan Vehicle No: 54 T 4 43 U.S. VH No.					
PROPRIESON TO BOOM LET U.S.C. Dialeg of Elemin 15. [1.5]	Make & Model: Auto/Manual Group					
Appropriate the second of the	CHARGES S	CII				
West middle of the state of the	Duty day @\$ / Porday) 0/10	1-				
name & Address of Employer	Weekly/Monthly week III'S Per week/Monthly					
4	Others					
Driving Exp	(PSZ) CDW/PAI IIIS Per day/Monthly					
Hirting License No. Pressed Date:	Delivery/Collection Svc	Т				
III. Type Lice/Int/Others HP HP	ast 7% (45	81				
DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	OR No. (A) SUB-TOTAL D. 187					
DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	PRINCEPHE OUT E 151 10 314 E	-				
may page to MC)		+				
IDCPusped No. Date of Birth	Serbage IN	+				
Age.	TANDAM TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	+				
S) Driving Exp.	Excess rollenge is chargestite at certs per ten TOTAL CHARGES					
riving Lizence No. Passerd / Expiry Date:						
1. Type: Localife/Fichers Contact No:	CASH/NETS/VISA/MC/AMEX/CHO No.					
- (1	Expiry Date: Card ID No:					
BALLINA	Name as in Card:					
	710000000000000000000000000000000000000					
	NAME AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF					
	ACCESSORIES CHECK					
PA PATE		ntage				
	ACCESSORIES CHECK J Data Cards D Camera Systems D Hub Car D Radio / CD Co	ridge				
B COLUMN STATE OF THE STATE OF	ACCESSORIES CHECK J Data Cards D Camera Systems D Hub Car D Radio / CD Co	mage				
B C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	ACCESSORIES CHECK J Data Cards					
- II	ACCESSORIES CHECK J Data Cards D Camero Systems D Hub Cap D Radio / CD Co J Jack D Tyre Opener D Petrol Cap D Space Tyre Hiteir's Signature: Additional Driver's Sign					
Tourse read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of the	ACCESSORIES CHECK J Data Cards	alure amoun				
Turns read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of the	Accessories check J Data Cards	alure amoun				
Turve (read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of the	Accessories check J Data Cands	altere amount ve bee				
Turve read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of the reputal under this agreement and for parking and truffic intringements on the charge/credit and woucher. All information I have see CRITERY	ACCESSORIES CHECK J Data Cands J Camero Systems J Huti Cap J Radio / CD Co J Jack J Tyre Opener J Posot Cap J Space Tyre Hitter's Signature Additional Driver's Sign singapore Use Coly a agreement. If I have presented a charge-foredil cand for payment. I agree that we not may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to he been given EKW Rent A Car Pie Ltd in convection with this agreement.	altere amount is tru				
Turve read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of the systim under this agreement and for parking and traffic intringements on the charga/crodit card voucher. All information I have separate the charge of the ch	Accessories CHECK J Data Cards Comero Systems Hub Cap Space / CD Co J Jack Tyre Opener Petrol Cap Space Tyre Hitrin's Signature Additional Driver's Sign SINGAPORE Use Only a agreement. If I have presented a charge-bredit part for payment, I agree that are ris may be billed to that account and rity signature above will be considered to his a been given BKW Rent A Car Pie Ltd in connection with this agreement	allure amount ve bee				
Turve read and agree to the ferms and condition on both sides of the parties under this agreement and for parties; and traffic infringene tasts on the charge/credit said voucher. All information I have been seen as the condition of the charge condition to the charge condition of the charge condition to the charge condition of the charge conditions and condition of the charge conditions are conditionally become a second condition of the charge condition of the charge conditions are conditionally conditionally conditions and condition on both sides of the charge condition on the charge condition of the charge condition on the charge condi	Accessories CHECK J Data Cards	amos m				
Torse read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of the system under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringeneously on the charge/crodit card vaucher. All information I have see Childry To the charge of the start in the second of the second o	Accessories CHECK J Data Cards Comero Systems Hub Cap Space / CD Co J Jack Tyre Opener Petrol Cap Space Tyre Hitrar's Signature Additional Driver's Sign SINGAPORE Use Only a agreement. If I have presented a charge-breadil card for payment, I agree that are ris may be billed to that account and rity signature above will be considered to his a been given SKW Rent A Car Pie Ltd in connection with this agreement	altere arros di ve bee la tru				
To we read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of the putting under this agreement and for partiring and traffic infringene under on the charge/crodit card woucher. All information I have see CB 12.61	Accessories CHECK J Data Cards	amos m				
Topics resid and agree to the ferms and condition on both sides of the parties under this agreement and for parties; and traffic infringene table on the charge/crodit and woucher. All information I have see CBTTART If the	Accessories CHECK J Data Cards	antore armount in tru				
Turve treat and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of the patting and traffic intringements and for parking and traffic intringements are on the charge/credit and wouther. All information I have see Citizen	Accessories CHECK Data Cands Camero Systems Huti Cap Radio / CD Co Just Tyre Opener Pospi Cap Spare Tyre Hitting Signature Additional Driver's Signature SINGAPORE Use Coly It agreement. If I have presented a charge-credit cand for payment, I agree that an else may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been given SKW Rent A Car Pie Ltd in convection with this agreement Singapore Skw Rent A Car Pie Ltd in convection with this agreement The first gapons and specific of several payment The first gapons and specific of several payment The first gapons and specific of several payment The first gapons and specific of several payment The first gapons and specific of several payment The first gapons and specific of several payment The first gapons and specific of several payment The first gapons and specific of several payment The first gapons and specific of several payment The first gapons and specific of several payment The first gapons and specific of several payment The first gapons and specific of several payment	altere				
Toyon read and agree to the ferms and condition on both sides of the parties under this agreement and for parties; and traffic infringene table on the charges/crodif said woucher. All information I have see that the following towards and woucher all information I have see that the following the feet the Aptromated Devot and the following the feet that the following the feet that the feet the feet that the feet the feet that the feet	Accessories CHECK Data Cards Camero Systems Huti Cap Radio / CD Co Just Tyre Opener Pospi Cap Spare Tyre Hinting Signature Additional Driver's Signature structure and the signature above will be considered to has a been given BKW Rent A Car Ple Ltd in connection with this agreement	amount ber				
Turver read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of the putting under this agreement and for parking and truffic intringements of the charge/crodit card wouther. All information I have see Castalast See Castalast If the charge control is and wouther. All information I have see Castalast If the charge control is a better by the hearths Automated Cases If the charge of Section by the hearths Automated Cases In the fall is come the vehicle of the proposals provided by the section of Section and Sectio	Accessories check Data Cards Camero Systems Huti Cap Radio / CD Co Just Tyre Operior Popul Cap Spare Tyre Hitting Signature Additional Driver's Signature SINGAPORE Use Coly It agreement. If I have presented a congressorodil card for payment. I agree that are not may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been given BKW Rent A Car Pie Ltd in connection with this agreement Section of section of section (Section Colors of Section Colors of Se	amos de la tru				
To one tradition and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of the agreement and for parking and traffic infringement and for parking and traffic infringement and on the charge/crodit card voucher. All information 1 have an Children and the charges of the state of the charges of the charge of the charges of the charge of the cha	Accessories CHECK J Data Cards	arround being by				
Tourse resid and agree to the ferms and condition on both sides of the putting under this agreement and for partiring and trutho infringense made on the charge-credit and voucher. All information I have see Castalary and the charge-credit said voucher, all information I have see Castalary and the charge-credit said to the charge of the	Accessories CHECK J Data Cards	arros in the best last true				
Toyon read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of the parties under this agreement and for parties and traffic infringene under the charge/crodit card voucher. All information I have see Castalati The charge control of the form by the beautiful parties and charge of the parties of the part	ACCESSORIES CHECK J Data Cardt	amount we bee				
Toyon read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of the putter under this agreement and for partiring and traffic infringene take on the charges/crodif said woucher. All information I have see CRITARY SECURITIES The charges with the River by the Research Authorized Converting to the River by the River	ACCESSORIES CHECK J Data Cardt	amount we bee				
To one treat and agree to the terms and condition on bein sides of the putter under this agreement and for parking and treation infringene under on the charges/crodit card woucher. All information I have see CBLTERY The charges to be the putter of the parking a service of the charges are the total forms to be the charges to be the charge of the char	ACCESSORIES CHECK J Data Cardt	amount we bee				

Romarks

11000

7/4/14

Mileage

64 (0.9)

Date to

Tirmo In-

10 15 00

Check By

Hadeystoher Sepression.

257

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

SKP 5313A

Print Date/Time:

22 Mar 2017 / 13:45:34

Receipt Date/Time:

22 Mar 2017 / 13:46:34

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-170322-001041

1

	ous Receipt No.		Amount	GST	Amount
S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction		Before	Amount	After GST
	Reference No.		GST (SS)	(8\$)	(SS)
As at	ill of Insurance Enquiry - GBD9378G 21 Mar 2017/13:50:00 ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN	CE PTE. LTD.			
1	Insurance Enquiry - GBD9378G Enquiry Fee 20170322134534197559		5.00	0.35	5.35
		Sub-Total	5.00	0.35	5.35
		Total Before Rounding	5.00	0.35	5.35
		Rounding Difference			0.00
		Total Amount Payable			5.35
		Paid By			
		хиххихххххххххххххххххххххххххххх	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCa	rd	5.35
		Total			5.35
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			5.35
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.